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7
15:20

1400 m
125.000 

BET WITH TOTE CLASS 4
Rennpreis: 125.000  (74.219 23.750 11.875 5.938 2.969)

1
1400

Box: 1
ML: 6,0

59.50

Parmenion
6j. ch W (Crusade - Euthalia)

Trainer: G B Puller
Besitzer: Messrs A Rampear, T Bhikha,

Calvin Habib

12.11 Greypoly 3 1400 41,0 C Habib Imperial Power, Isikwishikwishi, Parmenion
27.10 Greypoly 11 1600 51,0 J Jacobs Kanaal Skater, Safe Travel, Afropolitan
27.04 Scottsville Inside 2 1400 41,0 C F Dicken Icy Blast, Parmenion, Nelson Bay
06.04 Greyville 8 1400 41,0 S Hlengwa Plaza Accord, Golden Destiny, Nelson Bay
02.03 Scottsville Inside 10 1600 8,0 A Fortune Terminator, Papa C, Mister Nibbles

2
Box: 2
ML: 13,0

54.00

Bank Street
4j. b W (Global View - Cause And Effect)

Trainer: S H Ferrie
Besitzer: R T Mattheyse

T Godden

14.12 Scottsville Inside 11 1400 5,0 S Khumalo Cowdray Park, Sun Dazed, Magma Magic
30.11 Greypoly 2 1200 2,6 T Godden Professor Lupin, Bank Street, Purple Powah
12.11 Greypoly 6 1200 4,3 T Godden United Nation, Beamonesque, Fortress Of F
10.09 Greypoly 2 1200 1,8 S Moodley Mvelelo, Bank Street, Viva Spirit
01.08 Greypoly 1 1200 1,9 S Moodley Bank Street, Teerex, L'ultimo

3
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

58.00

Winter Waves
8j. b W (What A Winter - Lady Al)

Trainer: A Wright
Besitzer: F J De Chasteigner Du Mee

A Mgudlwa

09.12 Grp 1 1400 9,0 D Pillay Winter Waves, Gorgeous Dude, Count Mars
30.11 Grp 3 1200 13,5 D Pillay Ibutho, Navajo Dancer, Winter Waves
27.10 Grp 3 1400 8,0 D Pillay Lou Lou The Legend, Joshua Hotsnake, Wi
19.10 Gry 13 1400 51,0 A Mgudlwa Treaty Of Paris, Lions Eye, Dapper
24.09 Grp 2 1200 13,5 A Mgudlwa Super Fast, Winter Waves, Magic Surprise

4
Box: 4
ML: 15,0

56.50

El Rey Viene
6j. b W (William Longsword - Brave Bid)

Trainer: D C Howells
Besitzer: Hollywood Racing

Kabelo Matsunyane

09.12 Greypoly 4 1600 7,0 S Veale Eventidor, World Of Our Own, Record High
12.11 Greypoly 4 1800 9,5 K Matsunyane Sundance Kid, Syx Hotfix, Plum Pudding
24.09 Greypoly 1 1600 3,2 S Veale El Rey Viene, Run To Rio, King's Island
20.08 Scottsville Inside 3 1750 9,0 C Murray Tommy Shelby, Gotta Go Eddie, El Rey Vie
01.08 Greypoly 2 1600 13,5 A Mgudlwa White Seahorse, El Rey Viene, Rodriguez

5
Box: 5
ML: 26,0

56.00

Ziyan's Pride
3j. b W (Skitt Skizzle - Golden Glow)

Trainer: M J Odendaal
Besitzer: Messrs Henry Moodley, S Be

W Fourie

14.12 Scottsville Turf 16 1200 81,0 W Fourie Fortress Of Fire, Maphaka, Dapper
27.07 Greyville 14 1600 126,0 R Danielson Jan Van Goyen, Tin Pan Alley, Chronicle Ki
13.07 Greypoly 11 1600 8,0 B Marx-Jacobson El Rey Viene, Mohandas, Porfirio
18.06 Greypoly 1 1400 21,0 M V'rensburg Ziyan's Pride, Bruh, Rejuvenate
24.05 Greyville 8 1200 41,0 M V'rensburg Soldier Boy, Golden Operator, Vanakkam

6
Box: 6
ML: 5,0

57.00

Faire Advantage
7j. b W (Trippi - Faire Silvano)

Trainer: W A Nel
Besitzer: S Plattner

R A Venniker

28.11 Greypoly 2 1400 21,0 E J Muller Mvelelo, Faire Advantage, King's Island
12.11 Greypoly 4 1400 51,0 E J Muller Imperial Power, Isikwishikwishi, Parmenion
11.06 Greypoly 8 1600 8,0 C Habib Uzwano, Star Of The Future, Gurkha
14.05 Greypoly 7 1600 7,0 C Habib Uzwano, Imperial Power, White Seahorse
20.11 Greypoly 1 1600 2,5 R A Venniker Faire Advantage, Wave Warrior, Brave Bom

7
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

61.00

Kanaal Skater
3j. b W (One World - Especially)

Trainer: D Kannemeyer
Besitzer: Mesdames D L Erasmus & L 

Craig Zackey

27.10 Greypoly 1 1600 2,6 S Moodley Kanaal Skater, Safe Travel, Afropolitan
12.10 Greyville 1 1600 9,0 C Zackey Kanaal Skater, Jazz Festival, Attaboy
24.09 Greypoly 5 1200 4,3 C Zackey Super Fast, Winter Waves, Magic Surprise
03.08 Greyville 1 1200 1,4 C Zackey Kanaal Skater, Coccolina, That'll B The Day
09.07 Scottsville Turf 2 1200 7,0 C Zackey Cardinal Chief, Kanaal Skater, Xenophon

8
Box: 8
ML: 21,0

54.50

Kumemori
6j. b W (Gold Standard - La Rebel)

Trainer: G B Puller
Besitzer: Messrs G C Kalil, S D Osborn

S Hlengwa

09.12 Greypoly 10 1400 21,0 B Marx-Jacobson Winter Waves, Gorgeous Dude, Count Mars
12.11 Greypoly 9 1400 13,5 S Hlengwa Imperial Power, Isikwishikwishi, Parmenion
27.10 Greypoly 2 1200 15,0 S Hlengwa Mvelelo, Kumemori, Ibutho
12.10 Greyville 7 1400 101,0 J Jacobs Forward Motion, Bristol Hercules, Actor
10.09 Greypoly 7 1200 26,0 S Hlengwa Isikwishikwishi, Rainbow Reward, Now I Got

9
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

60.50

Mister Nibbles
4j. b W (Horizon - Girl's Best Friend)

Trainer: P V Lafferty
Besitzer: Messrs J A G Rushton, F J B

J Botes

14.12 Scottsville Inside 3 1400 15,0 J Botes Red Mountain, Phutulicious, Mister Nibbles
16.11 Greypoly 7 1400 15,0 D Pillay Golden Rule, Amor Fati, Winter Games
19.10 Greyville 8 1400 21,0 M Yeni Treaty Of Paris, Lions Eye, Dapper
13.07 Greypoly 11 1400 9,0 J Botes Thisiswhatitmeans, Rosh Kedesh, Few Doll
25.06 Greypoly 1 1400 7,0 M Yeni Mister Nibbles, Star Of The Future, Preempt

10
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

58.50

Ibutho
8j. b W (Duke Of Marmalade - Stormin Cat)

Trainer: A Wright
Besitzer: Hollywood Racing

Keagan De Melo

30.11 Grp 1 1200 11,0 S Veale Ibutho, Navajo Dancer, Winter Waves
12.11 Grp 8 1400 8,0 S Veale Imperial Power, Isikwishikwishi, Parmenion
27.10 Grp 3 1200 34,0 A Mgudlwa Mvelelo, Kumemori, Ibutho
03.10 Grp 10 1400 21,0 S Hlengwa Golden Rule, Dapper, Emoyeni
10.09 Grp 5 1200 13,5 A Mgudlwa Isikwishikwishi, Rainbow Reward, Now I Got

Ergebnis: Quoten:


